of terms of the employment agreements referenced below. IND:CHL:RTS:CFO:RCO:SAT:FOS:01 

Joining Date and Compensation     Rajasthan 

Unless we mutually agree otherwise in writing, you will commence employment on 18/11/2024 (the 

"Start Date"). Your starting Fixed Salary will be INR 2,16,000/-, (INR Two Lakh Sixteen Thousand) 

per annum, payable in accordance with the Company's standard payroll practice and subject to 

applicable withholding taxes. The detailed compensation breakup is given in the enclosed Annexure. 

Your fixed salary is inclusive of both the employer's and the employee's provident fund contributions.